Bargaining Unit (BU) C

Technical aides to professional employees, including without limitation, computer
programmers, tax examiners, conservation employees and regulatory inspectors.

(sorted by title code)

Title Code Job/Position Title BU Union
01.134 Agricultural Inspector III C TBD
01.135 Agricultural Inspector I C TBD
01.139 Agricultural Inspector II C TBD
01.407 Weights and Measures Inspector II C TBD
01.410 Weights and Measures Inspector I C TBD
01.413 Weights and Measures Assistant (seasonal) C TBD
01.510 Brand Inspector III C TBD
01.511 Livestock Inspector C TBD
01.512 Brand Inspector II C TBD
01.514 Brand Inspector I C TBD
01.747 Conservation Aid I C TBD
01.776 Fish Hatchery Technician III C TBD
01.778 Fish Hatchery Technician II C TBD
01.780 Fish Hatchery Technician I C TBD
01.785 Wildlife Area Technician III C TBD
01.786 Wildlife Area Technician II C TBD
01.787 Wildlife Area Technician I C TBD
01.790 Conservation Aid III C TBD
01.791 Conservation Aid II C TBD
01.822 Fire Control Dispatcher III C TBD
01.823 Seasonal Fire Control Dispatcher II C TBD
01.824 Seasonal Fire Control Dispatcher I C TBD
01.826 Fire Control Dispatcher II C TBD
01.827 Fire Control Dispatcher I C TBD
01.918 Life Guard II (Seasonal) C TBD
01.919 Life Guard I (Seasonal) C TBD
01.920 Park Aide I C TBD
01.928 Park Ranger Technician I (Seasonal) C TBD
01.955 Park Aide II C TBD
01.958 Park Ranger Technician III C TBD
01.960 Park Ranger Technician II (Seasonal) C TBD
04.116 Library Technician III C TBD
04.117 Library Technician II C TBD
04.122 Library Technician I C TBD
05.166 Teacher Assistant I C TBD
05.167 Teacher Assistant II C TBD
05.168 Community Based Instructor IV C TBD
05.169 Community Based Instructor III C TBD
05.170 Community Based Instructor II C TBD
05.171 Community Based Instructor I C TBD
06.308 Engineering Technician IV C TBD
06.313 Engineering Technician III C TBD
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06.328
06.334
06.355
06.358
06.360
06.364
06.366
06.368
06.370
06.371
06.377
06.615
06.618
06.621
06.965
06.966
06.967
06.973
06.977
06.978
06.979
06.980
06.981
06.986
06.987
06.988
07.127
07.141
07.143
07.255
07.256
07.265
07.266
07.311
07.319
07.320
07.713
07.715
07.716
07.724
07.725
07.726
07.745
07.747
07.807
07.815
07.827

Engineering Technician II
Engineering Technician I
Architectural/Engineering Drafter III
Architectural/Engineering Drafter II
Architectural/Engineering Drafter I
Cartographic/Graphics Technician III
Cartographic/Graphics Technician II
Cartographic/Graphics Technician I
Engineering Drafter III

Engineering Drafter II

Engineering Drafter I

Seismic Data Technician III

Seismic Data Technician II

Seismic Data Technician I

Digital Telecommunications Specialist II
Development Technician IV

Digital Telecommunications Specialist I
Communications System Specialist I
Communications System Specialist II
Development Technician III
Development Technician II
Development Technician I
Electronics Technician II

Electronics Technician III

Electronics Technician IV

Electronics Technician I

Retirement Technician

Accountant Technician II
Accountant Technician I

Tax Examiner II

Tax Examiner I

Contributions Examiner II
Contributions Examiner I

Purchasing Technician III
Purchasing Technician II

Purchasing Technician I
Transportation Technician III
Transportation Technician II
Transportation Technician I

Traffic Center Technician II

Traffic Center Technician I

Traffic Center Technician Trainee
Statistician II

Statistician I

Assistant Costumer

Photographer II

Photographer 1
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TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD




07.829
07.833
07.836
07.850
07.853
07.862
07.864
07.928
07.931
07.935
07.940
07.941
07.943
07.957
09.201
09.402
09.436
09.437
09.438
09.470
09.493
09.501
09.545
09.546
09.547
09.580
09.726
09.727
09.753
10.726
10.729
10.733
10.736
10.740
10.769
10.770
10.771
10.772

11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.

122
124
126
129
130
133
134
135

11.243

Sales & Promotion Representative I
Audiovisual Technician II
Audiovisual Technician I

Sales & Promotion Representative II
Radio Broadcaster/Production Assistant
Graphic Designer II

Graphic Designer I

IT Technician VI

IT Technician V

IT Technician IV

IT Technician III

IT Technician II

IT Technician Trainee

IT Technician I

Equipment Operation Instructor
Piano Technician

Facility Mechanical Technician Trainee
Events Center Technician I

Facility Mechanical Technician
Theater Technician I

Exhibit Technician

National Guard Range Specialist
Meat Plant Technician Trainee

Meat Plant Technician I

Meat Plant Technician II

Research Technician

Reprographics Technician II
Reprographics Technician I

License Plate Production Technician I
Laboratory Technician II

Laboratory Assistant II

Laboratory Technician I

Laboratory Assistant I

Radiological Technologist

Staff Research Associate IV

Staff Research Associate III

Staff Research Associate II

Staff Research Associate I

Public Safety Dispatcher III

Public Safety Dispatcher II

Public Safety Dispatcher I

N.C.]J.1.S. Program Specialist
N.C.].I.S. Program Specialist Trainee
Fingerprint/Records Examiner III
Fingerprint/Records Examiner II
Fingerprint/Records Examiner I
Military Security Officer I
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11.263
11.271
11.273
11.423
11.424
11.425
11.426
11.431
11.433
11.434
11.550
11.553
11.554
11.555
11.557
11.560
11.561
12.374
12.376
12.379
12.442
12.443
12.444

Security Officer

University Parking Enforce Officer II
University Parking Enforce Officer I
DMV Services Technician IV

DMV Services Technician III

DMV Services Technician II

DMV Services Technician I

Motor Vehicle Inspector II

Motor Vehicle Inspector I

Motor Vehicle Appraiser

Taxicab Vehicle Inspector I
Commercial Vehicle Safety Inspector II
Commercial Vehicle Safety Inspector I
Emission Control Technician II
Emission Control Technician I
Manufactured Housing Inspector II
Manufactured Housing Inspector I
Family Services Specialist III
Family Services Specialist 11

Family Services Specialist I
Rehabilitation Technician III
Rehabilitation Technician II
Rehabilitation Technician I
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