## Bargaining Unit (BU) C

Technical aides to professional employees, including without limitation, computer programmers, tax examiners, conservation employees and regulatory inspectors. (sorted by title code)

Title Code	Job/Position Title	BU	Union	
01.134	Agricultural Inspector III	С	TBD	
01.135	Agricultural Inspector I	С	TBD	
01.139	Agricultural Inspector II	С	TBD	
01.407	Weights and Measures Inspector II	С	TBD	
01.410	Weights and Measures Inspector I	С	TBD	
01.413	Weights and Measures Assistant (seasonal)	С	TBD	
01.510	Brand Inspector III	С	TBD	
01.511	Livestock Inspector	С	TBD	
01.512	Brand Inspector II	С	TBD	
01.514	Brand Inspector I	С	TBD	
01.747	Conservation Aid I	С	TBD	
01.776	Fish Hatchery Technician III	С	TBD	
01.778	Fish Hatchery Technician II	С	TBD	
01.780	Fish Hatchery Technician I	С	TBD	
01.785	Wildlife Area Technician III	С	TBD	
01.786	Wildlife Area Technician II	С	TBD	
01.787	Wildlife Area Technician I	С	TBD	
01.790	Conservation Aid III	С	TBD	
01.791	Conservation Aid II	С	TBD	
01.822	Fire Control Dispatcher III	С	TBD	
01.823	Seasonal Fire Control Dispatcher II	С	TBD	
01.824	Seasonal Fire Control Dispatcher I	С	TBD	
01.826	Fire Control Dispatcher II	С	TBD	
01.827	Fire Control Dispatcher I	C	TBD	
01.918	Life Guard II (Seasonal)	С	TBD	
01.919	Life Guard I (Seasonal)	C	TBD	
01.920	Park Aide I	С	TBD	
01.928	Park Ranger Technician I (Seasonal)	C	TBD	
01.955	Park Aide II	С	TBD	
01.958	Park Ranger Technician III	С	TBD	
01.960	Park Ranger Technician II (Seasonal)	С	TBD	
04.116	Library Technician III	C	TBD	
04.117	Library Technician II	С	TBD	
04.122	Library Technician I	С	TBD	
05.166	Teacher Assistant I	С	TBD	
05.167	Teacher Assistant II	С	TBD	
05.168	Community Based Instructor IV	С	TBD	
05.169	Community Based Instructor III	С	TBD	
05.170	Community Based Instructor II	С	TBD	
05.171	Community Based Instructor I	С	TBD	
06.308	Engineering Technician IV	С	TBD	
06.313	Engineering Technician III	С	TBD	

06.328	Engineering Technician II	С	TBD
06.334	Engineering Technician I	С	TBD
06.355	Architectural/Engineering Drafter III	С	TBD
06.358	Architectural/Engineering Drafter II	С	TBD
06.360	Architectural/Engineering Drafter I	С	TBD
06.364	Cartographic/Graphics Technician III	С	TBD
06.366	Cartographic/Graphics Technician II	С	TBD
06.368	Cartographic/Graphics Technician I	C	TBD
06.370	Engineering Drafter III	C	TBD
06.371	Engineering Drafter II	C	TBD
06.377	Engineering Drafter I	C	TBD
06.615	Seismic Data Technician III	C	TBD
06.618	Seismic Data Technician II	C	TBD
06.621	Seismic Data Technician I	C	TBD
06.965	Digital Telecommunications Specialist II	C	TBD
06.966	Development Technician IV	C	TBD
06.967	Digital Telecommunications Specialist I	C	TBD
06.973	Communications System Specialist I	C	TBD
06.973	· ·	C	TBD
	Communications System Specialist II	C	
06.978	Development Technician III		TBD
06.979	Development Technician II	C	TBD
06.980	Development Technician I	C	TBD
06.981	Electronics Technician II	C	TBD
06.986	Electronics Technician III	C	TBD
06.987	Electronics Technician IV	С	TBD
06.988	Electronics Technician I	С	TBD
07.127	Retirement Technician	С	TBD
07.141	Accountant Technician II	С	TBD
07.143	Accountant Technician I	С	TBD
07.255	Tax Examiner II	С	TBD
07.256	Tax Examiner I	С	TBD
07.265	Contributions Examiner II	С	TBD
07.266	Contributions Examiner I	С	TBD
07.311	Purchasing Technician III	С	TBD
07.319	Purchasing Technician II	С	TBD
07.320	Purchasing Technician I	С	TBD
07.713	Transportation Technician III	С	TBD
07.715	Transportation Technician II	С	TBD
07.716	Transportation Technician I	С	TBD
07.724	Traffic Center Technician II	С	TBD
07.725	Traffic Center Technician I	С	TBD
07.726	Traffic Center Technician Trainee	С	TBD
07.745	Statistician II	С	TBD
07.747	Statistician I	С	TBD
07.807	Assistant Costumer	С	TBD
07.815	Photographer II	С	TBD

		-	
07.829	Sales & Promotion Representative I	С	TBD
07.833	Audiovisual Technician II	С	TBD
07.836	Audiovisual Technician I	С	TBD
07.850	Sales & Promotion Representative II	С	TBD
07.853	Radio Broadcaster/Production Assistant	С	TBD
07.862	Graphic Designer II	С	TBD
07.864	Graphic Designer I	С	TBD
07.928	IT Technician VI	С	TBD
07.931	IT Technician V	С	TBD
07.935	IT Technician IV	С	TBD
07.940	IT Technician III	С	TBD
07.941	IT Technician II	С	TBD
07.943	IT Technician Trainee	С	TBD
07.957	IT Technician I	С	TBD
09.201	Equipment Operation Instructor	С	TBD
09.402	Piano Technician	C	TBD
09.436	Facility Mechanical Technician Trainee	С	TBD
09.437	Events Center Technician I	C	TBD
09.438	Facility Mechanical Technician	C	TBD
09.470	Theater Technician I	C	TBD
09.493	Exhibit Technician	C	TBD
09.501	National Guard Range Specialist	C	TBD
09.545	Meat Plant Technician Trainee	C	TBD
09.546	Meat Plant Technician I	C	TBD
09.547	Meat Plant Technician II	C	TBD
09.580	Research Technician	C	TBD
09.726	Reprographics Technician II	C	TBD
09.727	Reprographics Technician I	C	TBD
09.753	License Plate Production Technician I	C	TBD
10.726	Laboratory Technician II	C	TBD
10.729	Laboratory Assistant II	C	TBD
10.733	Laboratory Technician I	C	TBD
10.736	Laboratory Assistant I	C	TBD
10.740	Radiological Technologist	C	TBD
10.769	Staff Research Associate IV	C	TBD
10.770	Staff Research Associate III	C	TBD
10.771	Staff Research Associate II	C	TBD
10.772	Staff Research Associate I	C	TBD
11.122	Public Safety Dispatcher III	C	TBD
11.124	Public Safety Dispatcher II	C	TBD
11.124	Public Safety Dispatcher I	C	TBD
11.120	N.C.J.I.S. Program Specialist	C	TBD
11.129	N.C.J.I.S. Program Specialist Trainee	C	TBD
11.133	Fingerprint/Records Examiner III	C	TBD
11.133	Fingerprint/Records Examiner II	C	TBD
11.134	Fingerprint/Records Examiner I	C	TBD
11.243	Military Security Officer I	C C	TBD
11.243		C	

11.263	Security Officer	С	TBD
11.271	University Parking Enforce Officer II	С	TBD
11.273	University Parking Enforce Officer I	С	TBD
11.423	DMV Services Technician IV	С	TBD
11.424	DMV Services Technician III	С	TBD
11.425	DMV Services Technician II	С	TBD
11.426	DMV Services Technician I	С	TBD
11.431	Motor Vehicle Inspector II	С	TBD
11.433	Motor Vehicle Inspector I	С	TBD
11.434	Motor Vehicle Appraiser	С	TBD
11.550	Taxicab Vehicle Inspector I	С	TBD
11.553	Commercial Vehicle Safety Inspector II	С	TBD
11.554	Commercial Vehicle Safety Inspector I	С	TBD
11.555	Emission Control Technician II	С	TBD
11.557	Emission Control Technician I	С	TBD
11.560	Manufactured Housing Inspector II	С	TBD
11.561	Manufactured Housing Inspector I	С	TBD
12.374	Family Services Specialist III	С	TBD
12.376	Family Services Specialist II	С	TBD
12.379	Family Services Specialist I	С	TBD
12.442	Rehabilitation Technician III	С	TBD
12.443	Rehabilitation Technician II	С	TBD
12.444	Rehabilitation Technician I	С	TBD